## 507692172 01/12/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC SCHULDT	12/29/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGIQUIP LLC	
Street Address:	1456 S. 35TH STREET	
City:	GALESBURG	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49053	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17496916
Patent Number:	11167883

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (517)372-6672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5173724433

Email: Docket@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: GUNTHER J. EVANINA

Address Line 1: 2410 WOODLAKE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: OKEMOS, MICHIGAN 48864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147099-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMI TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Tammi Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 507692172 REEL: 062359 FRAME: 0273

#### EXHIBIT B

## **Confirmatory Patent Assignment Form**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### Assignment

WHEREAS, Eric Schuldt, an individual with an address at 35954 Ladywood Street, Livonia, Michigan 48154 ("Assignor") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, LogiQuip LLC, a Michigan corporation having an address at 1456 S. 35th Street, Galesburg, Michigan 49053 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

6

COUNTY OF WAYNE

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

U.S. Patent No. 11,167,883

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/496,916

5

IBUTZEL\000147099\0021\100101332.v1-11/15/22

**RECORDED: 01/12/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 062359 FRAME: 0275